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WGlory, Glory, Glory

Glory, glory, glory to our King! 
To the Lamb who was slain for my being. 
We cry glory to our King.

Holy, holy, holy to our King! 
To the Lamb who was slain for my being. 
Hallelujah! Lord, You’re worthy!

Hallelujah! Lord, you’re worthy! 
We cry glory, to our king.

Sing a new song to our King. 
To the Lamb who was slain for my being.

Lord, You’re worthy! You’re so worthy!  
Lord, You’re righteous! You’re righteous! 
Lord, we love You! We love You!

WMighty to Save

Everyone needs compassion, a love that’s never failing — let mercy fall on me. 
Everyone needs forgiveness, the kindness of a Savior, the hope of nations.

Savior, He can move the mountains. 
My God is mighty to save, He is mighty to save. 
Forever, Author of salvation — He rose and conquered the grave, 
Jesus conquered the grave.

So take me as you find me, all my fears and failures — fill my life again. 
I give my life to follow — everything I believe in, now I surrender.

Shine your light and let the whole world see, 
We’re singing for the glory of the risen king: Jesus.

WPrayer of Adoration

WGreetings and Announcements
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Scripture Reading. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  Deuteronomy 31:7-8

Then Moses summoned Joshua and said to him in the sight of all Israel, “Be strong  
and courageous, for you shall go with this people into the land that the Lord has  
sworn to their fathers to give them, and you shall put them in possession of it.  
It is the Lord who goes before you. He will be with you; he will not leave you or  
forsake you. Do not fear or be dismayed.”

Sermon                             The Promise of His Presence                               Tim Johnson
                                 Pastoral Resident

Prayer of Commitment

WOn Jordan’s Stormy Banks I Stand

On Jordan’s stormy banks I stand, and cast a wishful eye  
To Canaan’s fair and happy land, where my possessions lie.

All o’er those wide extended plains, shines one eternal day;  
There God the Son forever reigns, and scatters night away.

I am bound (I am bound), I am bound (I am bound),  
I am bound for the promised land. 

No chilling winds nor poisonous breath can reach that healthful shore;  
Sickness, sorrow, pain, and death, are felt and feared no more.

When shall I reach that happy place, and be forever blessed?  
When shall I see my Father’s face, and in His bosom rest?

WBenediction                                                                                                       License #252778
WIndicates congregation standing                                        

Connect with a Pastor

To find out more about who we are and how you can become part  
of our church community, or for help with specific concerns, we invite you  

to contact a member of our pastoral team directly using the information below.

David Bowen, Pastor to Middle Adults	
(901) 507-4489, david.bowen@2pc.org

Dan Burns, Pastor of World Missions	
(901) 531-6182, dan.burns@2pc.org

Dick Cain, Pastoral Team Leader 	
(901) 507-7883, dick.cain@2pc.org

Michael Davis, Pastor to Young Adults	
(901) 454-0034, michael.davis@2pc.org

Todd Erickson, Pastoral Executive 
(901) 531-8895, todd.erickson@2pc.org

Tim Johnson, Pastoral Resident 
(901) 454-0034, tim.johnson@2pc.org

Barton Kimbro, Pastor to Young Adults 	
(901) 507-4484, barton.kimbro@2pc.org

Gerry Peak, Pastor to Senior Adults 	
(901) 531-6175, gerry.peak@2pc.org

George Robertson, Senior Pastor  
(901) 454-0034, officeofseniorpastor@2pc.org

Mike Stokke, Pastor to Middle Adults	
(901) 531-6181, mike.stokke@2pc.org

Brett Wynne, Pastoral Resident 
(901) 454-0034, brett.wynne@2pc.org

Josh Yates, Pastoral Resident 
(901) 454-0034, josh.yates@2pc.org


